2-19-03

Docket No.: 46107-0038 (V202-0500)

- 110/	200		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	03-04-2003 Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	nal documents or convithereof		
Name of conveying party(ies): Richard M. Krzesicki	102380307		
Robert C. Lawson	Name: Visteon Global Technologies Inc.		
Norman Szalony	Address: Suite 728 - Parklane Towers East		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	One Parklane Boulevard		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Dearborn State/Prov.: MI		
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 48126		
February 11, 2003; February 5, Execution Date: 2003; February 11, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No		
	February 11, 200		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	February 5, 2003		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: February 11, 200		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
10368937			
02/24/2003 AADDF01 00000046 10368937			
02 FC:8021 40.00 OP)			
(AE LOSONEZ			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Douglas A. Mullen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 38,569 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should			
Address: Dickinson Wright PLLC	credited or debited to deposit account		
1901 L. Street NW	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 800	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Washington, D.C. State/Prov.:	04-1061		
Country: USA ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	auon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
,			
	February 19, 2003		
Douglas A. Mullen Name of Person Signing	February 19, 2003 Signature Date		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSI	GNED.
----------------------	-------

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

Attorney Docket No. 46107-0038 (V202-0500)

entitled:

LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Richard M. Krzesicki Robert C. Lawson Norman Szalony

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and
exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described
in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the
United States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date
herein: Serial No, Filing Date),

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Richard M. Krzesicki 4810 Sawgrass Drive West Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108	Rubard Moto	jenila 2/11/20
Robert C. Lawson 8676 Andromeda Road San Diego, California 92126	Nolunt (.) Janua	2/5/03
Norman Szalony 5406 Lawnwood Drive Brighton, Michigan 48114	Tomar Szele	my 2/11/03

PATENT REEL: 013794 FRAME: 0446